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                                                     PETRO TECH PTY. LTD. 
                                                                             A.C.N. (009 116 429)
              Wombat No.4                                      PRL 2

	DAILY GEOLOGICAL REPORT No. 4              Date:  20-10-09

	 


	Depth:  302m
Progress:  0m
Days from Spud:  4



	Rig:
Hunt Rig No.2
GL(AHD):
23.0m

Drilling Rep:
Lou DeVattimo
RT: (datum)
26.65m

Geologist:
David Horner
Last Casing:
244mm at 299m




	0600 hrs Update:  RIH with 216mm (8.5") drilling assembly, drill out plugs and shoe track.



	Comments:

Nipple up and pressure test BOP's, make up 216mm (8.5") drilling assembly.


	Interval  (mRT)
	Hydrocarbon Show Summary
	Gas

	     
	No new formation drilled.
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     

	     
	     
	     


	Formation Tops:

	Prognosed

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mRT)
	Actual*

(mSS)
	Difference* (High/Low)

	Quaternary
Haunted Hills Gravels


Jemmy's Point Formation


Tambo River Formation
	3.65
14
33
126
	3.65
14
35
125
	+23.65
+12.65
-8
-98
	0 

0
2 Low
1 High

	Gippsland Limestone
	137
	145
	-110
	8 Low

	Lakes Entrance Formation
	625
	     
	     
	     

	LaTrobe Group
	786
	     
	     
	     

	Strzelecki Formation
	1311
	     
	     
	     

	Total Depth
	2004
	     
	     
	     


*Provisional, based on mudlog

	Lithological and Fluorescence Description



	Interval (m)
	Description

	     
	No new formation drilled.


	     

	     


	     
	     


	     
	     


	     
	


	     
	     


	     

	     




